

Bailiff has filed report that he delivered possession of the house property to the Dhr. He has produced possessions receipt and panchanama for having delivered possession of the house property. The Dhr is present. She has filed memo stating that Bailiff has delivered possession of the suit properties to her and she prays to close the petition. Perused the memo and accepted. In view of the Bailiff report and the memo this petition is closed as fully satisfied.

Sd/-
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Sedam.